

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2834/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in BA No.236/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SOM SHANKAR @ SONU THUKRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master