

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2834/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in BA No.236/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SOM SHANKAR @ SONU THUKRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Virender Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Mrs. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs. Mrinmayee Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,AdvMs. Priya Hingorani,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aman Sarin,Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been pointed out by learned counsel for the parties that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties and a memorandum of understanding has been filed before the appropriate Court.

In view of the above, no further order is required by this Court.

The interim order granted by this Court vide Order dated 11.4.2012 is made absolute only with reference to the present dispute.

With these observations, the special leave petition stands disposed of.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

